# OP \$240.00 85055010

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386489

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avidbank Corporate Finance, a Division of Avidbank		06/02/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4INFO, INC.	
Street Address:	155 Bovet Road, Suite 200	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85055010	MHAVEN	
Serial Number:	85054124	ADHAVEN	
Serial Number:	78898371	BE IN THE KNOW, WHILE ON THE GO	
Serial Number:	78881692	44636	
Serial Number:	78881672	4INFO	
Serial Number:	77125941	ANSWERS NOT LINKS	
Serial Number:	85874701	4INFO	
Serial Number:	86042437	ADHAVEN BULLSEYE	
Serial Number:	86458462	BULLSEYE ID	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1:2625 Middlefield Rd., #215Address Line 4:Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATTY CHENG

TRADEMARK REEL: 005805 FRAME: 0881

900366580

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=4 INFO - IP Release (executed)#page1.tif		
source=4 INFO - IP Release (executed)#page2.tif		
source=4 INFO - IP Release (executed)#page3.tif		
source=4 INFO - IP Release (executed)#page4.tif		

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 2, 2016, by Avidbank Corporate Finance, a Division of Avidbank, a California corporation ("Lender"), in favor of 4INFO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), with its principal place of business located at 155 Bovet Road, Suite 200, San Mateo, California 94402.

### Recitals

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the copyrights, patents and trademark items listed on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 6, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Copyright Office and US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Borrower has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

# Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:
Avidbank Corporate Finance, a Division of Avidbank
ву:
Name: DIAUA MATTSON
Title:

# EXHIBIT A

# Copyrights

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
None		

# EXHIBIT B

#### **Patents**

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Copyright Office on (1) August 8, 2012 at Reel Number 028748 and Frame Number 0730 and (2) on October 16, 2015 at Reel Number 036814 and Frame Number 0589.

Title	Serial/ Patent Number	Application/ Issue Date
Prioritization of search responses system and method	11345628	1/31/06
Short query-based system and method for content searching	11345610	1/31/06
Automated transfer of data from pc clients Intelligent mobile search client	11345627 11458672	1/31/06 7/19/06
Systems and methods for statistically associating mobile devices to households	8,880,097 B1	11/04/14
Systems and methods for statistically associating mobile devices to households	8,792,909 B1	7/29/14
Systems and methods for statistically associating mobile devices to households	8,996,033	03/31/15

# Ехнівіт С

#### **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on (1) August 8, 2012 at Reel Number 4838 and Frame Number 0789; (2) August 14, 2013 at Reel Number 5091 and Frame Number 0208; (3) February 9, 2014 at Reel Number 5212 and Frame Number 0648; and (4) October 16, 2015 at Reel Number 5647 and Frame Number 0491.

<u>Description</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date
mHaven	85055010	6/4/10
adHaven	85054124	6/3/10
BE IN THE KNOW, WHILE ON	78898371	6/1/06
THE GO		
44636	78881692	5/11/06
4INFO	78881672	5/11/06
ANSWERS NOT LINKS	77125941	3/8/07
4INFO	85874701	
ADHAVEN BULLSSEYE	86042437	
BULLSEYE ID	86458462	11/19/14

RECORDED: 06/03/2016